HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 23,2007 Hearing Room C
1:00 P.M. Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Bob Jenson
Rep. Greg Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Macpherson

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Deschutes Basin Users Groups Update - Informational Meeting
HB 2101 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
DESCHUTES BASIN USERS GROUPS UPDATE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

010 Neil Bryant, Attorney, Deschutes Basin Users Group (EXHIBIT

A)
040 Chair Dingfelder
044 Todd Heisel, Executive Director, Deschutes River Conservancy
(EXHIBIT B)

077 Rep. Burley

081 Chair Dingfelder

082 Heisel

136 Chair Dingfelder

140 Heisel

152 Chair Dingfelder

153 Heisel

199 Chair Dingfelder

200 Heisel
36A 205 Rep. Burley

208 Heisel

216 Chair Dingfelder

228 Heisel

246 Rep. Burley

251 Heisel

262 Chair Dingfelder



271
273
331
342
412
415
37A 031
032
072
076
082
083
100
103
113
116
122
123
126
127
131
150
153
161
188
199
228
243
244
HB 2101 —- WORK SESSION

255
37A 261
272

280
285
287
292

293

304

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Heisel

Steve Johnson, Manager, Central Oregon Irrigation District
Chair Dingfelder
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder
Jan Wick, Presidentt/CEO, Avion Water Company
Chair Dingfelder
Wick

Chair Dingfelder
Wick

Chair Dingfelder
Wick

Chair Dingfelder
Wick

Chair Dingfelder
Wick

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Cannon
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder
Johnson

Chair Dingfelder

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Dingfelder

Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources

Department

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2101 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

VOTE: 5-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Macpherson

Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 1:59 p.m.

A. Deschutes Basin, written testimony, Neil Bryant, 2 pp



B. Deschutes Basin, Power Point presentation, Todd Heisel, 7 pp



