HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 23, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair

Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Macpherson

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Deschutes Basin Users Groups Update - Informational Meeting HB 2101 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
DESCHUTES	S BASIN USERS GROU	JPS UPDATE – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	010	Neil Bryant, Attorney, Deschutes Basin Users Group (EXHIBIT
		A)
	040	Chair Dingfelder
	044	Todd Heisel, Executive Director, Deschutes River Conservancy
		(EXHIBIT B)
	077	Rep. Burley
	081	Chair Dingfelder
	082	Heisel
	136	Chair Dingfelder
	140	Heisel
	152	Chair Dingfelder
	153	Heisel
	199	Chair Dingfelder
	200	Heisel
36A	205	Rep. Burley
	208	Heisel
	216	Chair Dingfelder
	228	Heisel
	246	Rep. Burley
	251	Heisel
	262	Chair Dingfelder
	202	Chair Dingretaer

	271	Heisel
	273	Steve Johnson, Manager, Central Oregon Irrigation District
	331	Chair Dingfelder
	342	Johnson
	412	Chair Dingfelder
	415	Johnson
37A	031	Chair Dingfelder
JIA	031	Jan Wick, Presidentt/CEO, Avion Water Company
	072	Chair Dingfelder
	076	Wick
	082	Chair Dingfelder
	083	Wick
	100	Chair Dingfelder
	103	Wick
	113	Chair Dingfelder
	116	Wick
	122	
	123	Chair Dingfelder Wick
	125	
	120	Chair Dingfelder Rep. Burley
		1
	131	Johnson Chair Dina Caldan
	150	Chair Dingfelder
	153	Rep. Cannon
	161	Johnson Chair Dina Caldan
	188	Chair Dingfelder
	199	Johnson Ch. i. Di. G.H.
	228	Chair Dingfelder
	243	Johnson Ch. i. Bi. C. I.
IID 0404	244	Chair Dingfelder
HB 2101	1 – WORK SESSION	Dalanti Comina Alliita
25.4	255	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
37A	261	Chair Dingfelder Dahkia Calkart Sanian Balian Caardinatan Watan Basannas
	272	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources
	280	Department Chair Dingfelder
	285	Rep. Burley
	287	Chair Dingfelder
	292	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2101 to the floor with a
	292	DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
		reference.
	293	VOTE: 5-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Macpherson
		Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.
	304	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 1:59 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Deschutes Basin, written testimony, Neil Bryant, 2 pp

B. Deschutes Basin, Power Point presentation, Todd Heisel, 7 pp